09-09-2002



IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1022158 To the Honorable Commission

the Honorable Common MARIA Pate: 1022158	47	
the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	the state and anached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:	
Morris Shore, Wynn Bowers, Vince H. Catlin, Felipe Navarro and Christopher J. Verplaetse	Name: Panavision, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:	
Nature of conveyance: Assignment	City:State:Zip: Street Address: 6219 De Soto Avenue City: Woodland Hills	
respectively		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No(s).: 10/128,539, filed April 22, 2002	B. Patent No(s).:	
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Conrad R. Solum, Jr. Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP 633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700 Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required	
	8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: B/20/62 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 7		
- Can ridinger of pages moluting cover sheet. I		

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

09/06/2002 LMUELLER 00000149 122475

40.00 CH

01 FC:581

Conrad R. Solum, Jr., Reg No. 20

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

10128539 **Box Assignments**

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

> **PATENT** REEL: 013256 FRAME: 0318

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, MORRIS SHORE, WYNN BOWERS, VINCE H. CATLIN, FELIPE NAVARRO, CHRISTOPHER J. VERPLAETSE, all citizens of the U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled "SYSTEM FOR SENSING AND DISPLAYING LENS DATA FOR HIGH PERFORMANCE FILM AND VIDEO CAMERAS AND LENSES" for which a Patent Application was filed on April 22, 2002, assigned Serial No. 10/128,539 and:

WHEREAS, **PANAVISION**, **INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 6219 De Soto Avenue, Woodland Hills, CA 91367 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

LA-242145.1

PATENT REEL: 013256 FRAME: 0319 ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

in California, this 29th day of July	Mon Jan
	Morris Shore
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)
On July 29, 2002 before me, _	Tache Butt personally appeared
the person(whose name is is/are subscribe he/she/they executed the same in his/her/the	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be d to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that in authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their or the entity upon behalf of which the person() acted,

JACKIE BRITT
Commission # 12/3409
Notary Public - Colifornia
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Sep 7, 2004

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

WITNESS MY hand at Los Angeles

Notary Public in and for said County and State

2

WITNESS MY hand at Los Angeles	
in California, this 17th day of July	, 2002. Wynn Bowers
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	
On July 17, 2002 before me, Jacks. Wynn Bowers	e Butt personally appeared
personally known to me - OR - proved the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the vhe/she/they executed the same in his/her/their author signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the en executed the instrument.	ized capacity(bs s), and that by his/h er/thei r
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Public in and for said County and State
JACKIE BRITT Commission # 1273487	

WITNESS MY hand at Los Angeles	
in California, this <u>23</u> rd day of <u>Tuly</u>	, 2002.
,	Vince H. Catlin
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	
On July 23, 2002 before me, Vac Vince H. Catlin	KIEBUTT, personally appeared
personally known to me - OR - prove the person whose name is is/are subscribed to the he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized and the instrument the person (x), or the executed the instrument.	orized capacity(be s), and that by his/ her/their
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Public in and for said County and State
JACKIE BRITT Commission # 1273409	

WITNESS MY hand at Los Angeles	/
in California, this <u>23</u> rd day of <u>Tuly</u>	John Marria , 2002.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	
On July 23, 2002 before me, Jack 1 Felipe Navarro	E BUTT, personally appeared
personally known to me - QR - proved to the person(s) whose name(x) is/are subscribed to the wi he/she/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorizes ignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entitexecuted the instrument.	thin instrument and acknowledged to me that ed capacity (**es), and that by his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Jotany Public in and for said County and State
JACKIE BRITT Commission # 1273409 Notory Public - Colifornia	

WITNESS MY hand at	
in Massachusetts, this 26 day of July	, 2002.
	Christopher J. Verplaetse
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)	emistopher j. Verplaeise
county of Middlesex)	
On 7/26/02 before me, Christoph Christopher J. Verplaetse	er J Verplaetse, personally appeared
personally known to me - OR - proved the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the vhe/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorisignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the en executed the instrument.	ized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Smil X. alesti
	Notary Public in and for said County and State

JUNIE L. CELESTIN NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 12, 2008

RECORDED: 09/03/2002